Wausau City Meet

Race Date
October 01, 2015 Team Summary Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Top5 =
Place Team Places 1 2 3
1 DC Everest 36 2 6 7
Top 5 Times: 1:43:45.1
2 Wausau West 42 1 3 4
Top 5 Times: 1:44:03.5
3 Wausau East 51 5 8 10

Results By Performance Timing, LLC Performance

Top 5 Times: 1:46:30.3
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Race Date
October 01, 2015

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 122
2 2 29
3 3 126
4 4 123
5 5 85
6 6 5
7 7 32
8 8 86
9 9 9
10 10 87
11 11 90
12 12 33
13 13 36
14 14 7
15 15 15
16 16 125
17 17 88
18 18 121
19 19 124
20 20 92
21 21 120
22 22 91
23 23 89

Results By Performance Timing, LLC Performance

Brooke Jaworski
Malorie Schmoll
Emmy Sheehan
Mackenzie Malone
Lena Brearley

Ariana Christophersen

Katelyn Spooner
Mariah Haight
Paige Edwards
Jordan Burton
Clara Merkel
Teagan Tretter
Kayleigh Whipps
Alison Cook
Emma Jourdan
Megan Mohr
Brenna Urmanski
Kayla Durr
Rhiannon McCarthy
Josie Bartishofski
Caitlin Deaton
Abbie Esterline
Laurel Schuck

Wausau City Meet
Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity

Team
Wausau West
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
DC Everest
DC Everest
Wausau East
DC Everest
Wausau East
Wausau East
DC Everest
DC Everest
DC Everest
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau East
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Wausau City Meet

Race Date
October 01, 2015 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - DC Everest Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 36 Average Time: 20:45.0
1 29 Malorie Schmoll 2 2 19:38.8 19:38.8 0:00.0
2 5 Ariana Christophersen 6 8 20:28.0 40:06.9 0:49.1
3 32 Katelyn Spooner 7 15 20:45.2  1:00:52.1 1:06.3
4 9 Paige Edwards 9 24 21:17.7  1:22:09.8 1:38.8
5 33 Teagan Tretter 12 36 21:35.2  1:43:45.1 1:56.3
6 36 Kayleigh Whipps (13) (49) 21:41.3  2:05:26.5 2:02.5
7 7 Alison Cook (14) (63) 21:45.1  2:27:11.6 2:06.2
8 15 Emma Jourdan (15) (78) 21:45.9  2:48:57.5 2:07.0
Team - Wausau West Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 42 Average Time: 20:48.7
1 122 Brooke Jaworski 1 1 19:22.6 19:22.6 0:00.0
2 126 Emmy Sheehan 3 4 20:20.7 39:43.3 0:58.1
3 123 Mackenzie Malone 4 8 20:21.6 1:00:05.0 0:59.0
4 125 Megan Mohr 16 24 21:52.1  1:21:57.1 2:29.5
5 121 Kayla Durr 18 42 22:06.3 1:44:03.5 2:43.7
6 124 Rhiannon McCarthy (29) (61) 22:30.9  2:06:34.4 3:08.2
7 120 Caitlin Deaton (22) (82) 23:39.1  2:30:13.5 4:16.5
Team - Wausau East Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 51 Average Time: 21:18.0
1 85 Lena Brearley 5 5 20:24.6 20:24.6 0:00.0
2 86 Mariah Haight 8 13 21:15.6 41:40.2 0:51.0
3 87 Jordan Burton 10 23 21:19.1 1.02:59.4 0:54.5
4 90 Clara Merkel 11 34 21:31.6  1:24:31.0 1:07.0
5 88 Brenna Urmanski 17 51 21:59.3 1:46:30.3 1:34.6
6 92 Josie Bartishofski (20) (71) 22:56.1  2:09:26.5 2:31.5
7 91 Abbie Esterline (22) (93) 24:13.8  2:33:40.3 3:49.1
8 89 Laurel Schuck (23) (116) 24:32.5  2:58:12.8 4:07.9
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Wausau City Meet

Race Date
October 01, 2015 Team Summary Results
Girls
Girls Junior Varsity
Top5s ==
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6*
1 DC Everest 15 1 2 3 4 5 6
Top 5 Times: 1:52:20.4
2 Wausau West 53 7 9 11 12 14 15
Top 5 Times: 1:55:55.3
3 Wausau East 87 13 17 18 19 20 22

Results By Performance Timing, LLC Performance

Top 5 Times: 2:00:18.2
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Race Date

October 01, 2015

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 (>8)
23 (>8)
24 (>8)
25 (>8)
26 (>8)
27 (>8)
28 22
29 23
30 (>8)
31 (>8)
32 24
33 (>8)
34 (>8)
35 (>8)
36 (>8)
37 (>8)
38 (>8)
39 (>8)
40 (>8)
41 (> 8)
42 (> 8)
43 (> 8)
44 (> 8)
45 (> 8)

20
8
13
21
25
23
155
17
143
22
154
150
93
153
145
142
110
104
109
94
134
11
151
140

16
28
103
98
34
159
108
96
138

18
132
147

14
146
144
106
101

12

4

Katie Lehrke
Jenna Cooper
Emily Heiting
Zoey Minnihan
Libby Radies
Sarah Philipps
Kaitelyn Rubow
Nicole Kleman
Hannah Gessler
Taylor Petit

Ana Presa

Lizzy Miller
Enne' Burton
Roanne Ostmann
Kiley Hahner
Alyssa Faucett
Ashley Straub
Ana Freye
Arianna Pfeiffer
Sarah Croker
Taylor Baine
Sydney Freiberg
Karissa Murphy
Olivia Bright
Hayley Bartlein
Rachel Keenan
Rachel Sankey
Olivia Schenzel
Zoe Bartishofski
Sarah Vick
Grace Zellner
Morgan Webster
Arina Shevchenko
Lily Battino
Lauren Coleman
Violet Kohnert
Tylar Augustine
Madeleine Helke
Morgan Jansen
Maggie Hall
Marisa Grundy
Maddy Moran
Maggie Rislove
McKayla Hackman
Lauren Carr
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Wausau City Meet

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls Junior Varsity

Team
DC Everest
DC Everest
DC Everest
DC Everest
DC Everest
DC Everest
Wausau West
DC Everest
Wausau West
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau West
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
DC Everest
DC Everest
DC Everest
Wausau East
Wausau East
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau East
Wausau West
DC Everest
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau East
DC Everest
DC Everest

1

Time Pace

22:08.6  7:08/M
22:26.2  7:14/M
22:33.7 7:16/M
22:34.8 7:17/M
22:36.8 7:17/M
22:41.3  7:19/M
22:46.6  7:21/M
22:50.3 7:22/M
23:10.1  7:28/M
23:12.2  7:29/M
23:13.7  7:29/M
23:16.0 7:30/M
23:21.9 7:32/M
23:28.6  7:34/M
23:30.1  7:35/M
23:33.4  7:36/M
23:44.0 7:39/M
24:19.8  7:51/M
24:24.8  7:52/M
24:275  7:53/M
24:31.1  7:55/M
24:49.2  8:00/M
25:08.3 8:06/M
25:09.1 8:07/M
25:16.0 8:09/M
25:20.8 8:10/M
25:23.0 8:11/M
25:24.3  8:12/M
25:26.2 8:12/M
25:39.6  8:16/M
25:46.8 8:19/M
25:51.7 8:20/M
26:00.9 8:23/M
26:02.1  8:24/M
26:03.8  8:24/M
26:07.1  8:25/M
26:13.6  8:27/M
26:24.6  8:31/M
26:26.3  8:32/M
26:27.9  8:32/M
26:30.5 8:33/M
26:33.0 8:34/M
26:36.1  8:35/M
26:40.5 8:36/M
27:11.4  8:46/M
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Race Date

October 01, 2015

Place Score Bib No

Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
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(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)
(>8)

135
10
137
95
3
19
152
133
136
100
156
148
35
149
157

105

Renee Barthel
Kelsey Freiberg
Anabel Battino
Lina Breuer

Carly Baumgartner
Tessa Konkol
Claire Niewolny
Emily Babb

Nikki Batterman
Tessa Olson
Sabrina Steppert
Ele Maki

Lauryn Weller
Madysen Meyer
Kylie Stubbe
Makayla Anderson
Sarah Barkholz

Wausau City Meet
Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Junior Varsity

Team
Wausau West
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau East
DC Everest
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau West
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wausau West
DC Everest
Wausau West
Wausau West
DC Everest
Wausau East

Pace

27:21.1  8:49/M
27:50.8 8:59/M
27:55.1  9:00/M
28:02.2  9:03/M
28:32.9 9:12/M
28:33.0 9:13/M
28:55.6  9:20/M
28:58.1 9:21/M
29:23.7  9:29/M
29:36.7  9:33/M
31:30.4 10:10/M
31:42.8 10:14/M
31:45.8 10:15/M
32:46.8 10:34/M
32:47.6 10:35/M
33:46.8 10:54/M
35:10.4 11:21/M
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Race Date
October 01, 2015

Wausau City Meet

Final Team Results

Bib No Name

Team - DC Everest

Team Score (places): 15

1 20 Katie Lehrke

2 8 Jenna Cooper

3 13 Emily Heiting

4 21 Zoey Minnihan

5 25 Libby Radies

6 23 Sarah Philipps

7 17 Nicole Kleman

8 22 Taylor Petit

9 11 Sydney Freiberg
10 2 Hayley Bartlein
11 16 Rachel Keenan
12 28 Rachel Sankey
13 34 Sarah Vick
14 6 Lauren Coleman
15 18 Violet Kohnert
16 14 Morgan Jansen
17 12 McKayla Hackman
18 4  Lauren Carr
19 10 Kelsey Freiberg
20 3 Carly Baumgartner
21 19 Tessa Konkol
22 35 Lauryn Weller
23 1 Makayla Anderson

Team - Wausau West
Team Score (places): 53

155
143
154
150
153
145
142
134
151
140
159
138
132

Kaitelyn Rubow
Hannah Gessler
Ana Presa

Lizzy Miller
Roanne Ostmann
Kiley Hahner
Alyssa Faucett
Taylor Baine
Karissa Murphy
Olivia Bright
Grace Zellner
Lily Battino
Tylar Augustine
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Girls

Girls Junior Varsity

Overall
Place

a b~ WwN PP

(6)

(8

(10)

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

7
9
11
12
14
(15)
(16)
(21)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

00 00 00 0O 00 0O 0O 00 0O OO 00 O 00 0O

O 0O 00 O 0

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
Finish Position - 1

Time
Back

Average Time: 22:28.0

1 22:08.6 22:08.6

3 22:26.2 44:34.8

6 22:33.7 1:07:08.6
10 22:34.8  1:29:43.5
15 22:36.8 1:52:20.4
(21) 22:41.3  2:15:.01.7
(29) 22:50.3 2:37:52.1
(39) 23:12.2  3:01:04.3
24:49.2  3:25:53.5

25:16.0 3:51:09.5

25:20.8  4:16:30.3

25:23.0 4:41:53.4

25:39.6  5:07:33.0

26:03.8 5:33:36.9

26:07.1 5:59:44.0

26:26.3  6:26:10.3

26:40.5 6:52:50.9

27:11.4  7:20:02.3

27:50.8 7:47:53.1

28:32.9 8:16:26.1

28:33.0 8:44:59.1

31:45.8 9:16:45.0

33:46.8 9:50:31.9

Finish Position

2

0:00.0
0:17.6
0:25.1
0:26.2
0:28.2
0:32.6
0:41.7
1:03.5
2:40.5
3:07.4
3121
3:14.3
3:30.9
3:55.2
3:58.5
4:17.6
4:31.9
5:02.7
5:42.2
6:24.3
6:24.3
9:37.2
11:38.2

Average Time: 23:11.0

7 22:46.6 22:46.6
16 23:10.1 45:56.8
27 23:13.7 1:09:10.5
39 23:16.0 1:32:26.6
53 23:28.6 1:55:55.3

(68) 23:30.1 2:19:25.4
(84) 23:33.4  2:42:58.8
(105) 24:31.1  3:07:30.0
25:08.3  3:32:38.3

25:09.1 3:57:47.4

25:46.8  4:23:34.3

26:02.1 4:49:36.4

26:13.6  5:15:50.1

0:00.0
0:23.4
0:27.0
0:29.4
0:41.9
0:43.4
0:46.7
1:44.4
2:21.6
2:22.4
3:00.2
3:15.4
3:26.9
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Race Date
October 01, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Wausau West
Team Score (places): 53

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

147
146
144
135
137
152
133
136
156
148
149
157

Madeleine Helke
Maggie Hall
Marisa Grundy
Renee Barthel
Anabel Battino
Claire Niewolny
Emily Babb
Nikki Batterman
Sabrina Steppert
Ele Maki
Madysen Meyer
Kylie Stubbe

Team - Wausau East
Team Score (places): 87
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93
110
104
109

94
103

98
108

96
106
101

95
100
105

Enne' Burton
Ashley Straub
Ana Freye
Arianna Pfeiffer
Sarah Croker
Olivia Schenzel
Zoe Bartishofski
Morgan Webster
Arina Shevchenko
Maddy Moran
Maggie Rislove
Lina Breuer
Tessa Olson
Sarah Barkholz

Wausau City Meet

Final Team Results

Girls

Girls Junior Varsity

Overall
Place

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

13

17

18

19

20
(22)
(23)
(24)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

00O 0O 00 0O OO 00 0O 0O 00 O 00 0O

00 00 00 O 0 00

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
Finish Position - 2

Time
Back

Average Time: 23:11.0

26:24.6  5:42:14.8
26:27.9 6:08:42.7
26:30.5 6:35:13.3
27:21.1 7:02:34.4
27:55.1 7:30:29.6
28:55.6  7:59:25.2
28:58.1 8:28:23.4
29:23.7 8:57:47.1
31:30.4  9:29:17.5
31:42.8 10:01:00.3
32:46.8 10:33:47.2
32:47.6 11:06:34.8

Finish Position

3

3:38.0
3:41.2
3:43.9
4:34.4
5:08.5
6:08.9
6:11.4
6:37.0
8:43.7
8:56.1
10:00.1
10:00.9

Average Time: 24:03.6

13 23:21.9 23:21.9
30 23:44.0 47:05.9
48 24:19.8  1:11:25.7
67 24:24.8 1:35:50.6
87 24:275 2:00:18.2
(109) 25:24.3  2:25:42.6
(132) 25:26.2  2:51:08.8
(156) 25:51.7 3:17:00.6
26:00.9 3:43:.01.5

26:33.0 4:09:34.6

26:36.1  4:36:10.7

28:02.2 5:04:12.9

29:36.7  5:33:49.7

35:10.4  6:09:00.1

0:00.0
0:22.1
0:57.9
1:02.9
1:05.6
2:02.4
2:04.3
2:29.8
2:39.0
3:11.1
3:14.2
4:40.3
6:14.8
11:48.5

10/01/2015 09:36:07



